(1/20)
003-01 / 20051204 / ea116_ray.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
AC Input
Single Output, Long Life, Three-phase Input High Power Output, UL/C-UL Certified
R Series  RAY(750W to 3kW)
These products are three-phase input high power output and high
reliability power supplies. They are provided with useful additional
functions with three types of outputs 750W, 1.5kW, and 3kW
lineup, therefor answering the needs for large current of a large
display, an aging device, or the like.
FEATURES
• Three-phase AC.200V input  single output.
• Current balance function.
• Various alarm functions.
• Output voltage external variable function.
• Remote ON-OFF function.
• Remote sensing function.
• It is a product conforming to RoHS directive.
PART NUMBERS AND RATINGS
• The above products are only produced upon receipt of order. Please check a delivery date.
Conformity to RoHS Directive
Output
voltage(V)
750W Type 1.5kW Type 3kW Type
Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No. Current(A) Part No.
5 300 RAY05-300 600 RAY05-600
24 31.3 RAY24-31R 65 RAY24-65R 125 RAY24-125
48 15.7 RAY48-15R 30 RAY48-30R 60 RAY48-60R
• Conformity to RoHS Directive: This means that, in conformity with EU Directive 2002/95/EC, lead, cadmium, mercury, hexavalent chromium, and specific
bromine-based flame retardants, PBB and PBDE, have not been used, except for exempted applications.
(2/20)
003-01 / 20051204 / ea116_ray.fm

Power supply
+
+
+
+S
–
–S
470µF/16V
470µF/16V
+M
–M
Part No.
Max. rated current
1 unit used 2 units in parallel
RAY05-300 300 540
RAY24-65R 65 117
RAY48-30R 30 54
AIR AIR
AIR AIR
20mm or more20mm or more
(13/20)